Promote and Protect Your Authentic Indian Art and Craftwork

Thursday, June 25th 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm Cherokee Arts Center 212 South Water Street Tahlequah OK 74464

The Indian Arts and Crafts Board, U.S. Department of the Interior, in collaboration with the Cherokee Nation, will host a series of <u>free</u> panels and presentations on:

- Federal and State laws governing the sale of Indian art and craftwork
- Trademark, copyright, and patent protections
- Related consumer protection and business advice



Mavis Doering, Cherokee, basket, decorated by Virginia Stroud, Cherokee/Creek

This event is open to the public, and no registration is required.

For additional information, please contact: The Indian Arts and Crafts Board: 1-888-ART-FAKE or email: iacb@ios.doi.gov

or

The Cherokee Nation: 918-453-5000 ext. 5992



Indian Arts and Crafts Board, USDI Harvey Pratt, Chairman Ken Van Wey, Program Specialist



Cherokee Nation



U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Invited)

Susan Anthony, Acting Director, Global Intellectual Property Academy, Office of Policy and International Affairs



Federal Trade Commission Dama Brown, Director, Southwest Region



Oklahoma Office of Attorney General, Scott Pruitt Phil Stambeck, Assistant Attorney General, Public Protection Unit